at the office of the Department of Bridges. 

ARTHUR J O'KEEFFE, Commissioner. 
Dated October 14, 1912. 	 o16,28 
VI'S& General Instructions to Bidders on 

the last page, last column, of the "City 
Record." 

POLICE DEPARTMENT. 

A bond in the sum of twelve thousand dollars 
($12,000) will be required for the faithful per-
formance of the contract.. 

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a National 
or State bank, drawn and made payable to the 
order of the Comptroller of The City of New

[...]

NOVEMBER 7 1912, 
No. 1. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LA-

BOR AND MATERIALS FOR STEAMFIT-
TING IN CONNECTION WITH FIREPROOF-
ING THE WORKHOUSE ON BLACKWELLS 
ISLAND. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is by or 
before one hundred and seventy-five (175) calen-
dar consecutive working days. 

The amount of security required is fifty pet 
cent. (50%) of the amount of bid or estimate. 

Bids will be compared and the contract award-
ed at a lump or aggregate sum, 

Blank forms and further information may be

[...]

to the City of New York the sum of thirty drk 
lars ($30) for each and every calendar day the 
time consumed in said performance and com-
pletion may exceed the time allowed. 

The amount of security to guarantee the faith-
ful performance of the work will be three 
thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500). 

The right is reserved by the Commissioner to 
reject all the bids should he deem it to the in-
terest of the City so to do. 

Blank forms and specifications may be obtained 
at the office of the Department of Bridges. 

ARTHUR J. O'KEEFFE, Commissioner.